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ANIMAL DATA BASE SCHEME 

 

1304. SHRI DULAL CHAND GOSWAMI: 

 SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS: 

 SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA: 

 

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

मत्स्यपाऱन, पशुपाऱन और डयेरी मंत्री 
  be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of animals registered in the country under animal UID/Pashu 

Aadhaar Yojana and Animal Data Base Scheme in the country; 

(b) the number of animals registered in Wardha, Amravati in the State of 

Maharashtra, Katihar in the State of Bihar and Pratapgarh in the State of Uttar 

Pradesh; and 

(c) whether the Government has any scheme for expansion of this scheme and if so, 

the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

 (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN) 
 

(a) As on 4th February 2021, 13.74 crore cattle and buffaloes have been identified 

using 12 digit unique identification number ear tags and their data uploaded on 

Information Network for Animal Productivity and Health (INAPH) data base under the 

scheme National Animal Disease Control Programme (NADCP). 

 

(b)  Details on number of animals registered in Wardha, Amravati in the State of 

Maharashtra, Katihar in the State of Bihar and Pratapgarh in the State of Uttar 

Pradesh as on 4th February 2021 is as under: 

  

SN District State Number of animals registered (Cattle and 

Buffaloes) 

1 Wardha Maharashtra 2,10,163 

2 Amravati Maharashtra 3,40,848 

3 Katihar Bihar 2,05,814 

4 Pratapgarh Uttar Pradesh 1,64,094 

 

(c) Under National Animal Disease Control Programme identification of animals has 
been extended to all bovine animals as well as sheep, goat and pigs numbering total 
53.5 crore.  
 

****** 


